

, ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9153/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/08/2009 in CRLA
No. 254/2001 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

AMIR HAMZA ANSARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE(NCT OF DELHI) Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 15/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Mohsin Israilly,Adv.
Mr. Mehtab Ahmed,Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after three weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER