

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).9153/2009

AMIR HAMZA ANSARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE(NCT OF DELHI)
(With appln(s) for bail)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Haseena Ansari, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await service on the sole respondent.

Simultaneously, request of the learned counsel for
the petitioner for issuance of fresh notice by dasti mode is
allowed.

Petitioner to take steps within a week.

Simultaneously, sole respondent be also served
through standing counsel.

File affidavit with proof of dasti service within
four weeks.

List again on 28.7.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar