

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9153/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 03/08/2009 in CRLA No.
254/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

AMIR HAMZA ANSARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE(NCT OF DELHI)
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.T.S.Tulsi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.M.Z.Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr.Rajbir Singh, Adv.
Mr.Mehtab Ahmed,Adv.
Mr.Rashi Khan,Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.P.Malhotra, ASG
Mr.P.K.Dey, Adv.
Ms.Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
For Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

It is stated that the appellant is in jail for more
than twelve years and six months - eye witnesses have turned
hostile.

In the facts and circumstances of
it appropriate to release the appellant on
personal bond for a sum of Rs.20,000/- with
like amount to the satisfaction of the trial

this case, we deem
bail on furnishing
one surety for the
Court.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master