

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1472/2010

AMIR HAMZA ANSARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-08-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. M.Z. Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Lakhan Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ali Safeer Farooqi, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Garausa, Adv.
Anjum Parvez, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhvi Diwan, Ld. ASG
Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr.G.S. Makker, AOR
Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.
Mohd. Akhil, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Rani, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to place on
record additional documents, as prayed.

Stand over to two weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Asth. Registrar-cum-PS

(Vidya Negi)
Assistant Registrar