

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 1472/2010

AMIR HAMZA ANSARI

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE (N.C.T. OF DELHI)

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Vide letter dated 20.01.2023, learned counsel for the appellant has stated that the appellant has expired on 07.09.2020 and attached a copy of the death certificate therewith.

Accordingly, the appeal is disposed of as abated.

.....J  
( B.R. GAVAI )

.....J  
( VIKRAM NATH )

NEW DELHI;  
FEBRUARY 01, 2023

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 1472/2010

AMIR HAMZA ANSARI

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE (N.C.T. OF DELHI)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 01-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR  
Mr. Ali Safeer Farooqi, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Kanva, Adv.  
Mr. Sachdeva Ramesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rahat Ali Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhvi Divan, A.S.G.  
Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR  
Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Mohdd. Akhil, Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Rani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of as abated, in terms of the signed order.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)